## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



## City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov For more information, please call 218-730-5309

**DATE: 7/4/2023** 

SUBJECT: Media Advisory: Mayor Emily Larson to join Senator Amy Klobuchar to announce the awarding of \$8.2 million

RAISE grant to support the City of Duluth's Coastal Infrastructure Rehabilitation Project

BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

## **Media Advisory**

Mayor Emily Larson to join Senator Amy Klobuchar to announce the awarding of \$8.2 million RAISE grant to support the City of Duluth's Coastal Infrastructure Rehabilitation Project

Wednesday, July 5, 2023 | 10:30 AM | Rose Garden | 15 E 13th Avenue E, Duluth, MN, 55802

[DULUTH, MN] City of Duluth Mayor Emily Larson will join Senator Amy Klobuchar and community partners to announce and celebrate the awarding of the \$8.2 million RAISE (Rebuilding American Infrastructure with Sustainability and Equity) grant to support the City's Coastal Infrastructure Rehabilitation Project at a press event on Wednesday, July 5 at 10:30 AM in the Rose Garden.

Parking is available in the adjacent parking lot.

###